Ambrish Jaipuria be and is hereby
reappointment as Executive Director of the
Company, w.e.f. April 1st, 2010 for a period of five
years as per the terms and conditions as stated
below:

(a)(a)(a)(a)(a) Basic Salary:Basic Salary:Basic Salary:Basic Salary:Basic Salary: Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lac Seventy
Five Thousand only) per month with such annual
increments as the Board may decide from time to time.

The Board of Directors may in its absolute discretion
and from time to time, will fix the salary payable to
the Executive Director.

(b)(b)(b)(b)(b) PPPPPerquisites & Allowances:erquisites & Allowances:erquisites & Allowances:erquisites & Allowances:erquisites & Allowances: